

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15491/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUMTOMS (MUMBAI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIJETA INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 03/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil V Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted, hence no further time  
can be granted on the same count by this Court.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution.

However, it goes without saying that petitioner may  
file proof of service before the date of listing of the matter  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR